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Control Union Certifications B.V.
Meeuwenlaan 4-6 , 8011 BZ , Zwolle , Overijssel , NL-OV , Netherlands , NL

+31 38 426 0100
www.controlunion.com

SCOPE CERTIFICATE
Scope Certificate Number:  CU1107063MUL-2024-00064541

Control Union Certifications certifies that

FILIDEA s.r.l.
Textile Exchange-ID (TE-ID): TE-00023087

License Number:  CB-CUC- 1107063
Strada Trossi, 55 13871-Verrone

13900  Biella , Piemonte , IT-21 , Italy , IT

has been audited and found to be in conformity with the

Organic Content Standard (OCS) (Version 3.0)
Global Recycled Standard (GRS) (Version 4.0)
Recycled Claim Standard (RCS) (Version 2.0)

RESPONSIBLE ANIMAL FIBER covering
Responsible Wool Standard (RWS) (Version 2.2)

Product categories mentioned below (and further specified in the product appendix) conform with the standard(s):

Product categories: Dyed yarns (PC0029), Greige yarns (PC0030)

Process categories carried out under responsibility of the above-mentioned company for the certified products cover:

Warehousing, distribution of non-final products (PR0031), Dyeing (PR0008)*, Spinning (PR0027)*, Trading (PR0030)
*The processes marked with an asterisk may be carried out by subcontractors.

This certificate is valid until:

2025-06-16

Audit criteria:

Organic Content Standard V3.0; Global Recycled Standard V4.0; Recycled Claim Standard V2.0; Responsible Wool 
Standard V2.2; Content Claim Standard V3.1; Textile Exchange Standard Claims Policy V1.3
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Products Appendix
Under the scope of this certificate, the following products are covered:

Product category Product details Material composition(*) Standard
(Label grade)

Facility number

Dyed yarns (PC0029) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 45.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
55.0% Wool (RM0077)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)

TE-00013540, 
TE-00063207, 
TE-00030729, 
TE-00016144, 
TE-00045853, 
TE-00023087

Dyed yarns (PC0029) Fancy yarns (PD0072) 48.0% Flax (Linen) (RM0108)
52.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)

TE-00013540, 
TE-00063207, 
TE-00030729, 
TE-00016144, 
TE-00045853, 
TE-00023087

Dyed yarns (PC0029) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 85.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
15.0% Wool (RM0077)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)

TE-00013540, 
TE-00030729, 
TE-00045853, 
TE-00016144

Dyed yarns (PC0029) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 15.0% Responsible Wool (RM0083)
85.0% Cotton (RM0102)

RWS (RWS) TE-00051147, 
TE-00013540, 
TE-00010495, 
TE-00063207, 
TE-00030729, 
TE-00045853, 
TE-00016144, 
TE-00023087, 
TE-00036702

Dyed yarns (PC0029) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 100.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cupro 
(RM0224)

RCS (RCS 100) TE-00013540, 
TE-00030729, 
TE-00045853, 
TE-00016144, 
TE-00023087

Dyed yarns (PC0029) Open-end yarns (PD0066) 94.0% Recycled post-consumer 
Polyester (RM0189)
6.0% Polyester (RM0186)

GRS (GRS) TE-00045853, 
TE-00023087

Dyed yarns (PC0029) Carded yarns (PD0067) 100.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cupro 
(RM0224)

GRS (GRS) TE-00030729, 
TE-00016144, 
TE-00045853, 
TE-00035760, 
TE-00023087

Dyed yarns (PC0029) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 20.0% Cashmere (RM0020)
80.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cupro 
(RM0224)

RCS (RCS 
Blended)

TE-00013540, 
TE-00030729, 
TE-00045853, 
TE-00016144, 
TE-00023087

Dyed yarns (PC0029) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 50.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cupro 
(RM0224)
50.0% Silk (RM0065)

RCS (RCS 
Blended)

TE-00013540, 
TE-00030729, 
TE-00016144, 
TE-00045853, 
TE-00023087
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Product category Product details Material composition(*) Standard
(Label grade)

Facility number

Dyed yarns (PC0029) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 50.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cupro 
(RM0224)
50.0% Wool (RM0077)

RCS (RCS 
Blended)

TE-00013540, 
TE-00030729, 
TE-00016144, 
TE-00045853, 
TE-00023087

Dyed yarns (PC0029) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 55.0% Responsible Wool (RM0083)
45.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)
RWS (RWS)

TE-00013540, 
TE-00030729, 
TE-00045853, 
TE-00016144

Dyed yarns (PC0029) Carded yarns (PD0067) 85.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
15.0% Wool (RM0077)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)

TE-00013540, 
TE-00063207, 
TE-00030729, 
TE-00016144, 
TE-00045853, 
TE-00023087

Greige yarns (PC0030) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 45.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
55.0% Wool (RM0077)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)

TE-00045853, 
TE-00023087

Greige yarns (PC0030) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 85.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
15.0% Wool (RM0077)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)

TE-00045853, 
TE-00023087

Greige yarns (PC0030) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 45.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
55.0% Responsible Wool (RM0083)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)
RWS (RWS)

TE-00045853, 
TE-00023087

Greige yarns (PC0030) Carded yarns (PD0067) 40.0% Cotton (RM0102)
30.0% Flax (Linen) (RM0108)
30.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cotton 
(RM0106)

GRS (No label) TE-00045853, 
TE-00023087

Greige yarns (PC0030) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 55.0% Modacrylic (RM0178)
45.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)

TE-00045853, 
TE-00023087

Note: * Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [ ] Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.

Site Appendix
Under the scope of this certificate, the following facilities have been audited and found to be in conformity:

Facility name - TE-ID Address Process categories Standards

FILIDEA s.r.l. (main)
TE-00023087

Strada Trossi, 55 13871-Verrone
13900 Biella
Piemonte, IT-21
Italy, IT

Trading (PR0030) GRS
RWS
OCS
RCS

Filidea Storing (facility)
TE-00045853

Strada Trossi,55
13871 Verrone
Piemonte, IT-21
Italy, IT

Warehousing, distribution of 
non-final products (PR0031)

GRS
RWS
OCS
RCS
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Site Appendix
Under the scope of this certificate, the following facilities have been audited and found to be in conformity:

Facility name - TE-ID Address Process categories Standards

Filidea Processing (facility)
TE-00016144

Via A. de Gasperi,2
13882 Cerrione
Piemonte, IT-21
Italy, IT

Dyeing (PR0008) GRS
RWS
OCS
RCS

Associated Subcontractor Appendix

Subcontractor name - TE-ID Address Process categories Standards

Bio Manifattura MA sas
TE-00010495

Via Pietro Bora 3
13900 Biella
Piemonte, IT-21
Italy, IT

Spinning (PR0027) RWS

Simone Trabbia s.r.l.
TE-00013540

Via Solata, 16
13898 Occhieppo Superiore
Piemonte, IT-21
Italy, IT

Spinning (PR0027) RWS
OCS
RCS

Roccatura Elena di Franzoni Elena
TE-00030729

via Italia 17
13882 Cerrione
Piemonte, IT-21
Italy, IT

Spinning (PR0027) GRS
RWS
OCS
RCS
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Independently Certified Subcontractor Appendix

Subcontractor name - TE-ID Certification 
body

Expiry
date

Address Process categories Standards

Manifattura Golf srl
TE-00063207

ICEA - istituto per 
la certificazione 
etica e 
ambientale

2025-04-17 Via Carlo Felice Trossi, 63
13871 Verrone (BI)
Piemonte, IT-21
Italy, IT

Spinning (PR0027) RWS
OCS

TEX IN BIELLA SRL
TE-00036702

ICEA - istituto per 
la certificazione 
etica e 
ambientale

2025-04-11 Via Campra, 1
13056 Occhieppo Superiore
Piemonte, IT-21
Italy, IT

Spinning (PR0027) RWS

Cenedese Nadia di Cappelletto 
Lucandrea  C. SaS
TE-00035760

Control Union 
Certifications B.V.

2024-07-13 Via Dei Pioppi, 86
13878 Candelo
Piemonte, IT-21
Italy, IT

Spinning (PR0027) GRS

Tintoria di Verrone srl
TE-00051147

ICEA - istituto per 
la certificazione 
etica e 
ambientale

2024-07-01 Strada Trossi, 21
13871 Verrone
Piemonte, IT-21
Italy, IT

Dyeing (PR0008) RWS
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